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USA JUNIOR OLYMPIC VOLLEYBALL CHAMPIONSHIPS
*In 1988 the age classification for juniors changed to even age groups, and in 1997 the age classifica-
tion changed to include individual age groups. Some age classifications have split into Open and Club

BOYS’ 19 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place

Davis, CA

Omaha, NE

Santa Barbara, CA
Los Angeles, CA

GIRLS’
Place
Davis, CA
Omaha, NE
Santa Barbara, CA
Los Angeles, CA

BOYS’
Place
Ft. Collins, CO
Toledo, OH
Albuquerque, NM
Tampa, FL
Albuguerque, NM
Kansas City, MO
Austin, TX
Orlando, FL
San Jose, CA

BOYS’ 18
Place
Denver, CO
Dallas, TX
New Orleans, LA
Reno, NV
Phoenix, AZ
Louisville, KY
Phoenix, AZ

Champion

Malibu, CA

Balboa Bay Club, CA
Balboa Bay Club, CA
Pepridge

Runner-Up

T.D. Properties

CC Jrs./Shellmakers
Asics

Chatsworth, CA

Westwood, CA
California Jrs, CA.

19 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT
Champion Runner-Up
ANVA |

Westwood, CA

Kinko's

Santa Clara, CA

Westwood, CA
Kinko’s

18 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT
Champion Runner-Up
Balboa Bay, CA Laguna Beach, CA
Reebok Skivease Gold Rip-It-Up

Torrance, CA

Outrigger Canoe, HI
Seaside Black, CA
Torrance, CA

Reebok Palisades, CA
Nike, Santa Barbara, CA
Los Angeles AC, CA

Seaside Black, CA
Chatsworth, CA
Borinquen Gardens, PR
Balboa Bay, CA
Borinquen Gardens, PR
Reebok Palisades, CA
Outrigger Canoe Club, HI

AND UNDER OPEN TOURNAMENT

Champion

Seaside Black, CA

Balboa Bay Redsand, CA
L.A. Athletic Club Gold, CA
Balboa Bay 18 Redsand, CA
The LBC, CA

The LBC 18-Black, CA
The LBC 18-Black, CA

Runner-Up

Nike Team Santa Cruz, CA

San Diego VBC 18-1, CA

Pace Bootlegger, NY

Surf City 18 Gold, CA

Los Angeles Athletic Club, CA
STL High Performance 18-1, MO
North Shore Milwaukee B18, WI

BOYS’ 18 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT

Place

Denver, CO
Dallas, TX

New Orleans, LA
Reno, NV
Phoenix, AZ
Louisville, KY
Phoenix, AZ

GIRLS’
Place
Ft. Collins, CO
Toledo, OH
Albuquerque, NM
Tampa, FL
Albuquerque, NM
Kansas City, MO
Austin, TX

Champion

Addison Black, Dallas, TX
Diablo Valley, CA
Canyon 18-1, AZ
Ampersand 18, NE

Long Island 18 Gold, NY
Team Sideout 18s, HI
Renaissance Red-18, PA

Runner-Up

North Huntington Beach, CA

San Antonio Young Guns, TX
Southside Jrs. 18-1, FL

RVC 18-2001, VA

Los Angeles Athletic Club, CA
Absolute 18-1, AZ

Molten Hawaii Black, MA

18 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Champion

Calif. Juniors

Orange County VBC
Nevada Jrs. Gold
Sports Performance, IL
SLO Juniors, CA

Nike Ichiban, CA
Sports Performance, IL

Runner-Up

Orange County (CA) Blue
Nevada Jrs. Gold

Front Range Black, CO
SLO Juniors, CA

Asics Munciana Black, IN
Mizuno Circle City, IN
Nike/lchiban, CA

GIRLS’ 18 AND UNDER OPEN TOURNAMENT

Place

Orlando, FL

San Jose, CA
Denver, CO
Dallas, TX

New Orleans, LA
Louisville, KY
Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT
Atlanta, GA

Champion

Team Mizuno, CA

Nike Ichiban, CA

Sports Performance 18-1, IL
Kaepa City Beach - Black, CA
Ichiban Nike, CA

Delta Valley 18 Blue, CA
Asics Munciana Raven, IN

Runner-Up

Sports Performance, IL
Tampa Kaepa 18 Black, FL
Nike Ichiban, CA
Renegades 18 Nike, CA
City Beach 18 Black, CA
Milwaukee Sting 18 Gold, WI
Norco 18 Black, CO

Front Range VBC 180 Black, CO Kaepa City Beach 18 Black, CA
Mizuno Sports Perfor. 18 Elite, IL - Asics KIVA 18 Red, KY

196



©RNORRONEZ

@NoOORONEZ

=z W= Z
°

PN A WNEZ @0 R wN

PONEZ

NoukwNEZ

°

e

°

°

°

°

Year
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Year
2001
2002
2003

Year
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Year
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

GIRLS’ 18 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT

Place Champion

Orlando, FL Mizuno River City, NE
San Jose, CA Texas Juniors 181, TX
Denver, CO City Beach Kaepa Green, CA
Dallas, TX Cal Jrs 18T, CA

New Orleans, LA
Louisville, KY

Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT

Alamo VB, TX

Coast 18 Jim, CA
Golden West VBC, CA
Players 181, UT

Runner-Up

Texas Juniors, TX

Front Range 18 Black, CO
Utah 18 Red, UT

Utah Juniors-Red-18, UT
Gold Trail VBC, CA

Kaepa Circle City 18-2, IN
High Country 18 Navy 1, UT
Outrigger Canoe Club, HI
Impact VBC 18-Blue, TN

Runner-Up
Hilo Hawaiians

Atlanta, GA Maunalani 18, HI
BOYS’ 17 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT
Place Champion
Davis, CA Blue Valley Center, CA
Omaha, NE Outrigger Canoe, HI

Santa Barbara, CA Outrigger Canoe, HI
Los Angeles, CA  Malibu Samohi I, CA

Kingston, RI Pacific Palisades, CA
St. Joseph, MO Palisades, CA

St. Paul, MN Malibu, CA
Albuquerque, NM  Reebok, CA

BOYS 17 AND UNDER OPEN TOURNAMENT

Place Champion
Phoenix, AZ The LBC 17-1, CA
Louisville, KY Torrimar 17s, Puerto Rico
Phoenix, AZ SCVC Kaepa 17 Blue, CA
BOYS’ 17 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT
Place Champion
Dallas, TX Santa Monica

Beach-Black, CA

New Orleans, LA Borinquen Coqui, PR

Fountain Valley, CA
Westwood, CA

Balboa Bay Club, CA
Pittsburgh Pack Attack, PA
Ichiban, CA

Palisades, CA

Malibu Eas, CA

Runner-Up

Club Florida, FL

The LBC 17-Black, CA
Vaqueros 17, Puerto Rico
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Runner-Up
Winnipeg 17, CAN

Missouri Thunder 17-1, MO
Surf City 17 Gold, CA
Renaissance Big Red 17, PA
Renaissance 17-Red, PA

Cincinnati Attack U17-1 Black, OH Tool City 17s, PA

Runner-Up
ANVA

Reno, NV Balboa Bay 17 Redsand, CA
Phoenix, AZ Calgary Dinos, Canada
Louisville, KY Vaqueros 17s, Puerto Rico
Phoenix, AZ
GIRLS’ 17 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT
Place Champion
Davis, CA South Bay VBC, CA
Omaha, NE Windy City, IL

Santa Barbara, CA Calif. Juniors
Los Angeles, CA  Orange County, CA

Kingston, RI Bay Club, CA
St. Joseph, MO Tiger VBC Gold, CA
St. Paul, MN Asics Tigers, CA

Albuquerque, NM  Sports Performance, IL

Bay Club, CA

Orange County, CA
Balboa Bay, CA

Ichiban, CA

Sports Performance, IL
Sports Performance |, IL
Asics Tiger Gold, CA

GIRLS’ 17 AND UNDER OPEN TOURNAMENT

Place

Louisville, KY
Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT
Atlanta, GA

Champion

Kaepa Circle City 17-R, IN
Milwaukee Sting 17 Gold, W1
Asics Munciana Hokies, IN
Team Z 171, OH

Runner-up

Diggers 17s, CA

Kaepa Circle City 17-1, IN
Milwaukee Sting 17 Gold, WI
Mizuno Long Beach 17 Elite, CA

GIRLS’ 17 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT

Place Champion
Denver, CO Team St. Louis, MO
Dallas, TX Delta Valley 17 Blue, CA

Asics Nova 17 Blue, CA
Dunes 17 Black, IN
Asics Nova 17GS, CA
Tulsa VBC 17s, OK
Club Fusion 17 Black, IL

New Orleans, LA
Louisville, KY
Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT
Atlanta, GA
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Runner-Up

Kaepa/Circle City, IN

Fort Wayne Hi-Tech 17-1, IN
Coast 17 Carolyn, CA

South Central VBC 17-1, NE
Mauna Lani Local Motion 17, HI
Impact 171, TN

TVC 17-CROMER, OH
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Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997

Year
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

Year
1995
1996
1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003

Year
1981
1984
1985
1986
1987

BOYS’ 16 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place Champion
Ft. Collins, CO Torrance Eye Catcher, CA
Toledo, OH Santa Monica, CA

Albuquerque, NM

Tampa, FL

Albuquerque, NM
Kansas City, MO

Balboa Bay Blue, CA
Borinquen Gardens, PR
Borinquen Gardens, PR
Palisades, CA

Runner-Up

Balboa Bay Blue, CA
Balboa Bay Blue, CA
Torrance Roof, CA
Santa Monica, CA
Santa Monica, CA
Balboa Bay, CA

Santa Monica Bay, CA
Balboa Bay Reebok, CA

Balboa Bay Redsand, CA

Hawaii VB Academy 16-1, HI

Borinquen Coqui B-16, PR
Saddleback Valley 16 Troy, CA

Austin, TX Borinquen Gardens, PR
Orlando, FL Reebok Palisades, CA
San Jose, CA Gigantes, PR Los Angeles AC, CA
Denver, CO LA Athletic Club, CA

BOYS’ 16 AND UNDER OPEN TOURNAMENT
Place Champion Runner-up
Dallas, TX Missouri Thunder 16-1, MO
New Orleans, LA  Arsel Eagles, PR Torrimar, PR
Reno, NV Missouri Thunder 16-1, MO
Phoenix, AZ Torrimar Boys 16, Puerto Rico
Louisville, KY Balboa Bay 16-Quicksilver, CA

Tonimar Halcones 16s, Puerto Rico
Sports Performance 16-1, IL

Club Santa Barbara, CA
Central Cal VBC 16, CA
Renaissance 16 Red, PA
Colorado Gold 16s, CO
MVP-Black, NC

Mission Valley, CA

Phoenix, AZ Borinquen Coqui VC 16, PR

BOYS’ 16 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT
Place Champion Runner-Up
Dallas, TX High Voltage 16-Adidas, CA Maryland VP Black, MD
New Orleans, LA  Bucaplaa, PR
Reno, NV ACE 16 White, FL
Phoenix, AZ Fresno 16 Red, CA
Louisville, KY Vaqueros 16s, Puerto Rico
Phoenix, AZ Ponce Leones, Puerto Rico

GIRLS’ 16 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place Champion Runner-Up
Ft. Collins, CO Nevada Jr. Gold, NV
Toledo, OH SLO Juniors, CA

Albuquerque, NM

Tampa, FL

Albuquerque, NM
Kansas City, MO

Ichiban Red, CA
Nike Ichiban Red, CA
Asics Tigers, CA
Ichiban 16 Red, CA

Asics Tigers, CA

Sports Performance, IL
Asics Tigers, CA

Delta Valley Blue, CA
Central Coast 16 Black, CA
Reebok Blue, CA

Runner-up

Reebok Circle City, IN

2nd City JMN, IL

Power Long Beach 16 Hydrax, CA

Arizona East Valley 16-1 Jrs, AZ
Avoli Llaneras, PR

Austin, TX Asics Munciana, IL

GIRLS’ 16 AND UNDER OPEN TOURNAMENT
Place Champion
Orlando, FL Sports Performance, IL
San Jose, CA Power 16s Black, CA
Denver, CO Asics/Munciana

Banana Slugs, IN

Dallas, TX Avoli-Llaneras 16, PR
New Orleans, LA Asics Nova 16 Blue, CA
Louisville, KY Club Yahoo 16, CA

Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT

Atlanta, GA

Kaepa City Beach 16 Black, CA
Team Z 16-1, OH
Mavericks 16-1, TX

Cal Juniors 16-S, CA
Cal Juniors 16-S, CA
Milwaukee Sting 16 Gold, WI
Milwaukee Sting 16 Gold, WI

GIRLS’ 16 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT

Place Champion

Orlando, FL Nebraska Jrs., NE

San Jose, CA Team St. Louis, MO
Denver, CO Alamo 16 Black, TX
Dallas, TX Asics Munciana Bulldawgs, IN
New Orleans, LA Dunes 16 Black, IN

Louisville, KY

Salt Lake City, UT

Mizuno Sports Performance
16 Soph, IL
Golden Bear RoShamBo, CA

Runner-Up

Queen City/Jump Serve, OH
KAL Dead Frog 16 Black, Ml
Santa Barbara Balance 16-1, CA
P.O.V. 16-1, IL

SCIVA Sharks 16-1, IN

Mizuno MN One 16-1, MN

Vision VBC Gold 16-1, CA
Coast 16 Karl, CA
Quicksets 16-1, PA

Runner-Up
Manhattan Beach, CA
Torrance, CA
Co-Sun Gold

Salt Lake City, UT St. Louis CYC G161, MO
Atlanta, GA Mizuno Cincy Classics Red, OH
BOYS’ 15 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT
Place Champion
Omaha, NE Balboa Bay Club, CA
Kingston, RI Corona Del Mar, CA
St. Joseph, MO So. Calif. Boys
St. Paul, MN Palisades, CA

Albuquerque, NM  Balboa Bay Blue, CA
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Tri-Valley
Laguna Beach, CA
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Year
1998

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1980
1981
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987

Year
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

Year
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995

BOYS’ 15 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT

Place Champion
Dallas, TX Borinquen Gardens
Coqui B5, PR

New Orleans, LA  Borinquen Coqui 15, PR

Runner-Up
North Shore Milwaukee 15-1, WI

St. Louis CYC - Don, MO
Gigantes 15 Carolina, PR
North Shore Milwaukee 15s, WI

Pitirre 15-Under, Puerto Rico

Windy Cindy East, IL
South Bay VBC, CA
South Bay Sophs, CA
Newport Beach, CA
San Gabriel, CA

Reno, NV Torrimar 15, PR
Phoenix, AZ LA Athletic Club 15 Kaepa, CA
Louisville, KY Tomimar Halcones 15s, Puerto Rico Genesis 15-1, MO
Phoenix, AZ Borinquen Coqui VC, PR
GIRLS’ 15 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT
Place Champion Runner-Up
Davis, CA South Bay VBC, CA
Omaha, NE Ichiban, CA
Los Angeles, CA  Ichiban Red, CA
Kingston, RI Ichiban, CA
St. Joseph, MO Windy City East, IL
St. Paul, MN KVC Hawaii Cal Juniors

Albuquerque, NM  Asics Tigers, CA

GIRLS’ 15 AND UNDER OPEN TOURNAMENT

Place

Louisville, KY
Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT

Champion

KIVA 15 Red, KY
Kaepa City Beach Black, LA

Atlanta, GA Alamo 15 Kaepa, TX
GIRLS’ 15 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT
Place Champion
Denver, CO Topeka Jrs. Force, KS
Dallas, TX Asics Munciana 15-1, IN

New Orleans, LA
Louisville, KY

Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT

Delta Valley 15 Blue, CA

KIVA 15 White, KY

Circle City Kaepa 15-2, IN
VB Baton Rouge 15 Black, LA

Asics Munciana Banana Slugs, IN 2nd City 15 Mikasa, IL

Cajunland VBC, LA

Runner-up

Milwaukee Sting, WI
Team St. Louis, MO
Milwaukee Sting 15 Gold, WI

Runner-Up

Missouri Thunder 2000, MO
Club Nike Heartland 15-1, MN
Milwaukee Sting 15 Gold, WI
Kirkwood 15 Synergy, MO
Golden West VBC 15s, CA
Wichita Jets 15-1, KS
Cajunland 15s, LA
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Runner-Up
Kokoro VBC
Kokoro VBC
Santa Monica (CA)

Atlanta, GA Golden West 15s, CA
BOYS’ 14 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT
Place Champion
Ft. Collins, CO Balboa Bay Blue, CA
Toledo, OH Balboa Bay Blue, CA
Albuquerque, NM  Balboa Bay Blue, CA
Tampa, FL Kamalli Maaloa, HI

Albuquerque, NM
Kansas City, MO

Borinquen Gardens, PR
Ace Black, MO

Santa Monica (CA) Club
Balboa Bay Blue, CA
Borinquen Gardens, PR
East Beach, CA

Balboa Bay, CA
Gigantes, PR

Torrimar, PR

Torrimar 14, PR
Gigantes, PR

Torrimar, PR

Balboa Bay 14 Quicksilver, CA
Avoli 14s, Puerto Rico
The LBC 14 Black, CA

Runner-Up
Kamalii Manaloa, HI
Ichiban

Club West Blue

Austin, TX Borinquen Gardens, PR

Orlando, FL Torrimar Halcones, PR

San Jose, CA Torrimar Halcones, PR

Denver, CO Borinquen Gardens; PR

Dallas, TX Surf City 14-Gold, CA

New Orleans, LA Torrimar, PR

Reno, Nev. North Shore Milwaukee, WI

Phoenix, AZ Torrimar B14, Puerto Rico

Louisville, KY Outrigger 14s, HI

Phoenix, AZ Borinquen Coqui VC 14, PR
GIRLS’ 14 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place Champion

Ft. Collins, CO Orange County, CA

Toledo, OH Munciana Chipmunks, IN

Albuguerque, NM  Munciana Chipmunks, IN

Tampa, FL Kentuckiana VB A

Albuquerque, NM
Kansas City, MO
Austin, TX
Orlando, FL

Fort Wayne, IN

Second City Jammin, IL
Mizuno/KJVA, KY
Mizuno/KJVA, KY
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Bay Blue 14s, CA
Munciana Chipmunks, IN
Ft. Wayne Blue, IN
Coast VBC, CA

Magnum Blue, CA
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GIRLS’ 14 AND UNDER OPEN TOURNAMENT

Year Place Champion Runner-Up

1996 San Jose, CA Munciana Chipmunks, IN Borinquen Gardens, PR

1997 Denver, CO Avoli Llaneras, PR Borinquen Gardens Coqui, PR
1998 Dallas, TX Avoli Llaneras, PR Delta Valley 14-Blue, CA
1999 New Orleans, LA  Asics Rainbows 14s, HI City Beach 14 Black, CA
2000 Louisville, KY Mayaguez 14 Caribenas, PR 2nd City 14 Jamin’, IL

2001 Salt Lake City, UT  Asics Munciana Chipmunks, IN  KIVA 14 Red, KY
2002 Salt Lake City, UT Arsel Eagles 14-1, Puerto Rico ~ Vision 14 Gold, CA

2003 Atlanta, GA AVDOT-Dorado 14-1, PR Asics KIVA Red, KY
GIRLS’ 14 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT
Year Place Champion Runner-Up
1996 San Jose, CA Topeka Gold Force, KS Fireballs, TX
1997 Denver, CO St. Louis CYC CA, MO City Beach 14 Green, CA
1998 Dallas, TX Asics/KJVA 14-White, KY Cal Jrs 14-T, CA
1999 New Orleans, LA  Cajunland Jay Jay, LA Southside Sandspurs, FL
2000 Louisville, KY Mizuno Sports Performance 14-1, IL Northern Kentucky 14 Purple, KY

2001 Salt Lake City, UT Front Range Amber, CO Kaepa City Beach Green, CA
2002 Salt Lake City, UT  Mizuno Cincy Classics 14 Red, OH Seal Beach 14 Gold Bob, CA

2003 Atlanta, GA Sunset West 14-1, PA Tampa Bay Juniors 14 Black, FL
BOYS’ 13 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Year Place Champion Runner-Up

1981 Omaha, NE Loretto School/BVAC Tucson (AZ), CA

1983 Los Angeles, CA  Balboa Bay, CA Palisades, CA

1987 Albuquerque, NM  Balboa Bay Blue, CA Palisades-13, CA

2001 Phoenix, AZ Borinquen Coqui B13, PR Torrimar B13, PR

2002 Louisville, KY LBC 13-Black, CA Torrimar Halcones 13s, Puerto Rico

2003 Phoenix, AZ Borinquen Coqui B13, PR Avoli 13, Puerto Rico
GIRLS’ 13 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Year Place Champion Runner-Up

1980 Davis, CA Orange County, CA Laguna Beach, CA

1981 Omaha, NE Orange County, CA Ichiban White, CA

1983 Los Angeles, CA  Windy City, Chicago, IL S. Bay (CA) Bantams

1984 Kingston, RI Windy City, Chicago, IL Newport Beach, CA

1985 St. Joseph, MO Windy City, Chicago, IL San Gabriel, CA

1986 St. Paul, MN Kamalli, Honolulu, HI Neris, Chicago, IL

1987 Albuquerque, NM  Bay Club, CA Windy City, Chicago, IL

GIRLS’ 13 AND UNDER CLUB TOURNAMENT

Year Place Champion Runner-Up

1998 Dallas, TX Asics/KJVA 13 Red, KY Mission City Jrs 13-1, TX

1999 New Orleans, LA Mayaguez Sweet 13s, PR Asics Munciana Red Dogs, IN

2000 Louisville, KY Borinquen Coqui 13, PR Team St. Louis, MO

2001 Salt Lake City, UT KIVA 13 Red, KY Borinquen Cocqui VC G13, PR

2002 Salt Lake City, UT Asics KIVA 13 Red, KY Manhattan Hot Shots 13s, CA

2003 Atlanta, GA Asics KIVA 13 Red, KY Asics Munciana Meerkats, IN
BOYS’ 12 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Year Place Champion Runner-Up

1993 Kansas City, MO  Borniquen Gardens, PR St. Louis (CYC), MO

1994 Austin, TX Borinquen Gardens, PR Ace, Jonesboro, MO

1995 Orlando, FL Borinquen Gardens, PR Borinquen Gardens 12B, PR

1996 San Jose, CA Borinquen Gardens 12-A, PR Torrimar 12s, PR

1997 Denver, CO Borinquen Gardens, PR Torrimar, PR

1998 Dallas, TX Torrimar, PR Avoli-Llaneras, PR

1999 New Orleans, LA Torrimar, PR Borinquen Coqui, PR

2000 Reno, NV Borinquen Coqui B12, PR Outrigger 12, HI

2001 Phoenix, AZ Borinquen Coqui B12-1, PR Avoli Llaneras 12s, PR

2002 Louisville, KY Avoli 12-Club, PR Torrimar Halcones 12, PR

2003 Phoenix, AZ Halcones de Torrimar, PR Borinquen Coqui VC 12-1, PR
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GIRLS’ 12 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place

Kansas City, MO
Austin, TX
Orlando, FL

San Jose, CA
Denver, CO
Dallas, TX

New Orleans, LA
Louisville, KY
Salt Lake City, UT
Salt Lake City, UT
Atlanta, GA

Champion

Borniquen Gardens, PR

Asics Munciana, IN

Borinquen Gardens, PR

Bucaplaa-Pumas, PR
KJVA Asics Red, KY
Mayaguez 12s, PR
Arsel 12 Eagles, PR
Arsel Eagles, PR
Arsel 12s, PR

Arsel 12s, PR
ARSEL 12s, PR

Runner-Up

KJVA Red, KY

Ft. Wayne Blue, IN

Asics Munciana Tiggers, IN
Cajunland Kaepa 12, LA
ARSEL Eagle, PR

Derby City 12 Teal, KY
Borinquen Coqui 12, PR
Cajunland VBC 12, LA
Manhattan Hot Shots, CA
Jammers 12s, HI

Asics KIVA 12 Red, KY

USA JUNIOR OLYMPIC GIRLS’ VOLLEYBALL INVITATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

2002

No. Year
1.
2 2003

2002

No. Year
1.
2 2003

No. Year
1. 2002
2. 2003

2002

No. Year
1.
2 2003

2002

No. Year
1.
2 2003

2002

No. Year
1.
2 2003

2002

No. Year
1.
2 2003

GIRLS’ 18 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT
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Place Champion Runner-Up

Louisville, KY Louisville Attack 181, KY Chicago Juniors 181, IL

Phoenix, AZ So. Cal. Kaepa 18 Blue, CA Coast VBC 18-1, MI
GIRLS’ 17 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place Champion Runner-Up

Louisville, KY Lions 17-1, IL Sports Express Red, OH

Phoenix, AZ Arizona Attack 17-1, AZ Adversity 17-1, IL
GIRLS’ 16 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place Champion Runner-Up

Louisville, KY Premier 16 Black Magic, OH Sport Performance 16 Red, IL

Phoenix, AZ NKJV 16 Purple, KY Rancho Santa Fe 16 Presto, CA
GIRLS’ 15 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place Champion Runner-Up

Louisville, KY Kaepa Wisconsin Blue, WI  Premier Black Outlaws, OH

Phoenix, AZ Mizuno Sports Performance, IL Lincoln Star City 15-1, NE
GIRLS’ 14 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place Champion Runner-Up

Louisville, KY NKJV Purple, KY Chaska Black, MN

Phoenix, AZ Kaepa No. lowa Xtreme, IA City Beach RoShamBo 14 Black, CA
GIRLS’ 13 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place Champion Runner-Up

Louisville, KY NI Juniors First Kill 13-C, IL Team St. Louis 13-1, MO

Phoenix, AZ Alamo 13 Kaepa, TX Brazos Valley 13 Kaboom, TX
GIRLS’ 12 AND UNDER TOURNAMENT

Place Champion Runner-Up

Louisville, KY Cincy 12-Red, OH Alamo 12-Kaepa, TX

Phoenix, AZ Topeka Elite 12s, KS Alamo 12 Kaepa, TX
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